
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.
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DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

Michael Crossan
111 Slieveboy Road,
Claudy, County Londonderry

James Mills
46 Oregan Street, Belfast

William Jenkins
626 Rosmoyle, Craigavon,
County Armagh

KB Display Limited
29 Belfast Road,
Saintfield, County Down

Peter Robinson
31 Ulsterville Gardens,
Belfast

Peter Robinson
31 Ulsterville Gardens,
Belfast

David C. Shields
t /a Drumbeg Service Station

110-112 Ballyskeagh Road,
Drumbeg, County Antrim

David Shields
t/as Drumbeg Service Station

110-112 Ballyskeagh Road,
Drumbeg, County Antrim

Occupation

Unemployed Labourer

Unemployed

Unemployed

Limited Liability Company

Self-employed Florist

Self-employed Florist

Garage Proprietor

Garage Proprietor

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Seed Potato Marketing Board
for Northern Ireland

2 Linenhall Street, Belfast

Belfast City Council
City Hall, Belfast

United Dominions Trust
Limited

Bedford House,
Bedford Street, Belfast

Carpex (NI) Limited
2 Marino, Station Road,
Holywood, County Down

Department of Finance
Rating Division

Oxford House,
Chichester Street, Belfast

Department of Finance
Rating Division

Oxford House,
Chichester Street, Belfast

J. E. Coulter (Cars) Limited
58-82 Antrim Road, Belfast

Burmah Castrol Company
t/as Burmah Oil Trading

Limited
Pipers Way,
Swindon, England

Date of
judgment

23 April 1980

2 June 1980

1 March 1979

16 June 1980

23 November 1977

21 February 1980

10 May 1979

17 May 1979

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£42.40

£1,346.91

£259.95

£3,022.35

£1,147.12

£1,857.00

£732.38

£127.66

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£42.40

£1,346.91

£259.95

£3,022.35

£1,147.12

£1,857.00

£732.38

£127.66

Date of
Certificate

13 October 1980

15 October 1980

15 October 1980

15 October 1980

13 October 1980

13 October 1980

13 October 1980

13 October 1980
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