## ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR		CREDITOR		Amount	Amount	
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
Michael Crossan 111 Slieveboy Road, Claudy, County Londonderry	Unemployed Labourer	Seed Potato Marketing Board for Northern Ireland 2 Linenhall Street, Belfast	23 April 1980	£42.40	£42.40	13 October 1980
James Mills 46 Oregan Street, Belfast	Unemployed	Belfast City Council City Hall, Belfast	2 June 1980	£1,346.91	£1,346.91	15 October 1980
William Jenkins 626 Rosmoyle, Craigavon, County Armagh	Unemployed	United Dominions Trust Limited Bedford House, Bedford Street, Belfast	1 March 1979	£259.95	£259.95	15 October 1980
KB Display Limited 29 Belfast Road, Saintfield, County Down	Limited Liability Company	Carpex (NI) Limited 2 Marino, Station Road, Holywood, County Down	16 June 1980	£3,022.35	£3,022.35	15 October 1980
Peter Robinson 31 Ulsterville Gardens, Belfast	Self-employed Florist	Department of Finance Rating Division Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	23 November 1977	£1,147.12	£1,147.12	13 October 1980
Peter Robinson 31 Ulsterville Gardens, Belfast	Self-employed Florist	Department of Finance Rating Division Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	21 February 1980	£1,857.00	£1,857.00	13 October 1980
David C. Shields t/a Drumbeg Service Station 110-112 Ballyskeagh Road, Drumbeg, County Antrim	Garage Proprietor	J. E. Coulter (Cars) Limited 58-82 Antrim Road, Belfast	10 May 1979	£732.38	£732.38	13 October 1980
David Shields t/as Drumbeg Service Station 110-112 Ballyskeagh Road, Drumbeg, County Antrim	Garage Proprietor	Burmah Castrol Company t/as Burmah Oil Trading Limited Pipers Way, Swindon, England	17 May 1979	£127.66	£127.66	13 October 1980